AMENDMENT NO. SEVEN TO CONTRACT NO. 33851 336D 1

RE: Amendment No. Seven of Contract No. 33651 (RFP HR-FM 15-024) for providing temporary
clerical alde and accounting clerk staffing to the City of Long Beach (3150000015, formerly
known as (BPLB15000015)

This Amendment to Contract No, 33651 Is made and entered as of January 19, 2022 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a munlcipal corparation, and Howroyd-Wright Employment Agency, Inc. DBA
AppleOne Employment Services. (Contractor)

Contract No. 33651 is amended by mutual agreement of the partles and as indicated below by a check or
ofher mark preceding the appropriate amendment:
X __ 1. Extending term to July 1, 2022.

B ]

X __ 2, Adding $1,759,500 to the contract

s,

3. Prices duing this period shall remain firm.

X __ 4. The price for certaln items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is altached hereto and
Incorporated hereln by this reference.

5. The price for certain ltems shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A”, which Is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the Cty is increased by ____ %

7. The items or locations Identified on Exhibit *B*, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations Identified on Exhibit *B", which Is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

8. Current penmits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Exacuted with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR; CONTRACTOR:
AU Y

(Stgnafure) . {(Slapature)

8 J MICHAEL A, HOVAL:

rett Howtoy oo
~ {Print/ Type Name Print / Type Name
Preeufoag TPe ) ( ype L_
President / Vice Prasident/ Sacralary / Treasurer Prasident / Vico President / Secietary / Troasurer
{circle ona) {circle ono)
THE CITY OF LONG BEAGH:

By: ié/n i@ J &ZW{ZWV’ Approved as to form:

Clty Manager CHARL ARKIQ;:W AMW”Y\
By:

EXECUTED PURSUANT ‘
TO SECTION 301 OF 0 g Depuly | /Zo)zz
THE CITY CHARTER. ' ’/25




AMENDMENT NO. SEVEN TO CONTRACT NO. 33651

RE: Amendment No. Seven of Contract No. 33651 (RFP HR-FM 15-024) for providing temporary
clerical alde and accounting clerk staffing to the City of Long Beach (3150000015, formerly

known as (BPLB15000015)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33651 is made and entered as of January 19, 2022 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Howroyd-Wright Employment Agency, Inc. DBA

AppleOne Employment Services. (Contractor)

Contract No. 33651 Is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Extending term to July 1, 2022.
X 2. Adding $1,759,500 to the contract

3. Prices during this perlod shall remaln firm.

X__ 4. The price for certain Items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference,

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorparated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the Clty Is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B", which Is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and i_ncorporated"hérei‘n by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract,

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: . CONTRACTOR o //
e Ml gy

(Signature) (Signaturé)
8 ) c? MICHAEL A HOYA.L
rett Howloy &0
. (Print/ Type Name Print/ Type Name
Pree ‘fmﬁ P ) ( P )
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer Presldent / Vice Presldent / Secretary / Treasurer
{circla one)

{clrclo one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

Approved as to form:

By: :
City Manager CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

i By:
' Deputy

—

e S ot T % =




(1) AppleOne

Hirtng Made Human’

Exhibit A
2021 Rates
Job Title Current Pay Rate Current Bill Rate
Clerical Aid I $15.00 $2040
Clerical Aid II $17.00 $23.12
Clerical Aid I1I $19.00 $25.84
Accounting Clerk I $16.00 $21.76 .
Accounting Clerk II $18,00 $24.48
Accounting Clerk III $20.00 $27.20
Accountant ~ $21.00-$27.00 $29.40-$37.80
Sr. Accountant ~ $28.00-$36.00 $39.20-350.40
2022 Rates
Job Title New Pay Rate New Bill Rate
Clerical Aid I $16.00 $22.24 .
Clerical Aid II _$18.00 $25.02
| Clerical Aid III $20.00 '$27.80
"Accounting Clerk I $17.00 $23.63
Accounting Clerk Il $19.00 $26.41
Accounting Clerk I1I $21.00 $29.19
Accountant $22.00 - $28.00 $31.46 - $40.04
Sr. Accountant $29.00 - $37.00 $41.47-852.91




Contract Timeline Funds Contingency Reference
Base Term Year 1 2,500,000.00 250,000.00 http://clblfwaat/cityoflongbeach/DocView.aspx?id=1816649&s
earchid=2d23ce53-27fd-4ea7-b735-e35¢cb888fe29&dbid=0
Base Term Year 2 2,500,000.00 250,000.00
Amendment No.1 2,500,000.00 250,000.00 http://clblfwaat/cityoflongbeach/DocView.aspx?id=2485591&s
earchid=2d23ce53-27fd-4ea7-b735-e35ch888fe29&dbid=0
N ti W . i i 2id=
Amendment No.2 769,000.00 0 83. Ingency was Zﬁc.\.\n_c_?<mmQQQomo:m_ummn:\DOn<_mé.mmcx.a Nw.ﬁoomm&
issued earchid=2d23ce53-27fd-4ea7-b735-e35ch888fe29&dbid=0
No contingency was . i i id=
Amendment No.3 3,060,000.00 . gency :ﬂu.\.\o_U_?<mmﬁ\n_gozo:m_ummn:\_uoﬁ<_m<<.mm_ux...._n_ wa\houmm&
issued earchid=2d23ce53-27fd-4ea7-b735-e35ch888fe29& dbid=0
Amendment No.4 3,060,000.00 No nO:.zsmm:Q was :ﬂcu\.\n_c_?\mmﬁ\nmgozo:m_ommor\oonSms\.mmcxwmanwwoommm@m
issued earchid=2d23ce53-27fd-4ea7-b735-e35ch888fe29&dbid=0
Amendment No.5 3,519,000.00 No nos.zsamznv\ was ,:ﬁu”\.\n_c:ns\mmﬁ\n:<9n_o:mcmmn:\UOnSms\.mmcxwauwwomumwm&
issued earchid=2d23ce53-27fd-4ea7-b735-e35ch888fe29&dbid=0
Total Contract Value Before
. 18,658,000.00
Council Request
January 18 CCL 1,759,500.00

Revised Total

20,417,500.00




